
ויצא פרשת

Daf HaYomi - We will be starting on SundayYevamos 57a

Shabbo Timess

Mincha

Plag HaMincha

Candle Lighting

Shkiah

Shacharis

(Latest)

6:35pm

6:53pm

8:05pm

8:23pm

9:00am

9:30am

7:20pm

7:50pm

9:12pm

Latest time for Shema

Halocha Shiur

Shabbos Mincha

Shabbos ends

(followed by Seudah Shlishis)

Shaarei Youth

Wednesday Afternoon Learning
8:25 - 9:10pm (followed by 2nd Maariv)

There will be a farewell Seudah Shlishis for the
Year 12 boys who will be leaving over the coming

weeks, to go to Yeshivos overseas.
All men and boys are invited

The Gemorah in Yevamos Daf 50 brings the opinion of

Rav, who hold that if an inferior Chalitza is performed,

the Yevama must receive chalitza from each of the

brothers

The Terumas Hadeshen, was asked about a case of a

minor who was mistakenly allowed to do Chalitza

because the Beis Din did not investigate her age. The

specific question was whether it will be necessary for her

to do Chalitza with all the Yavamim since her first

Chalitza was invalid. On the one hand one could argue

that an improper Chalitza was done, similar to a case of

one Yavam giving a Get to two Yevamas. In that case the

Chalitza is considered inferior, and according to Rav

each Yavama requires a separate Chalitza.

Accordingly, when Chalitza is done to a minor it is

considered deficient and when she becomes an adult

she will be required to do Chalitza with each Yavam. On

the other hand, one could argue that Chalitza done to a

minor has no validity whatsoever and therefore it is

considered as if it was not performed. Therefore, when

she becomes an adult it will be sufficient to have one

Chalitza.

Halocha from the Daf

שערי

שערי

Shaarei Summer Day Camp
Please Note - Dates of day camp

will be 18th - 23th Jan

Enrol now to avoid disappointment!!

Seudah Shlishis After Mincha

Boys Youth Kiddush

Shabbos Afternoon Groups
Boys Grade 1 - 3  @5:45 - 7 00pm

Boys Grade 4 Up @5:45 - 7:00pm

:

Drop off and pick up from Shaarei

Learning with Madrichim 7:20pm

The Kiddush this week has been sponsored by
Chaim and Chaya Sara Lang

on the occasion of their anniversary

Kiddush

Seudah Shlishis



This weeks Kiddush Roster:

This weeks Clean Up Roster:

To sponsor the newsletter,
kiddush or Seudah Shlishis

office@shaarei-tefillah.com

To pay a bill or
make a donation

accounts@shaarei-tefillah.com

To contact Rabbi Berlin

rabbi@shaarei-tefillah.com

or 0425 858 503

www.shaarei-tefillah.com

Chana Deutsch
& Dina Goldberg

Gideon Morrison-Wood
& Sruli Deutsch

8:00am

6:30am

6:45am

6:45am

6:30am

6:45am

8:10pm

8:10pm

8:10pm

8:10pm

8:10pm

6:40pm

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Monday 8:45pm

Tuesday 7:30pm

Tuesday & Thursay 8:45pm

Friday - 10 Mins before Mincha

Mon - Fri 5:45am

Sun - 7:15am, Shabbos 8:15am

Shabbos afternoon 7:20pm

Daily after Shacharis & Maariv

Halachic topics

Gemorah Megillah

Gemorah Kiddushin

Mussar

Daf HaYomi

Hilchos Shabbos Shiur

Halocha Yomi

Shacharis Mincha / Maariv

Shiurim and Learning at Shaarei this Week Davening Times this Week

At the beginning of this week's Parsha there is a
very cryptic Ba'al Haturim. The Torah tells us about
the dream of Yaakov Avinu; Yaakov sees a ladder
which the angels are ascending & descending. The
Ba'al Haturim comments that ladder ('sulam') has
the same Gematria as money ('mamon') [28;12]. The
reason, he says, is since money can be uplifted or
bring someone down - as visibly demonstrated by
the angels going up and down.
The question is, however, why is it that here
specifically must this message regarding money be
conveyed?
One answer given is that this was the point in
Yaakov's life where he was changing from having all
his needs taken care of by his parents at home, to
going out into the world and needing to fend
financially for himself. Therefore, he made a solid
commitment to stand strong against the tests of
money, as we see later on in his scrupulous
observance of honesty in business in working
for Lavan the crook. Consequently, it is
upon his departure from his parents to
the house of Lavan where we are given
this vital message about money.

Something for the Shabbos table

שערי

שערי

Shaarei Tefillah Library

Over the past four years, the Shaarei Tefillah

Library (inc the children's library) has grown.

For a list of opening times please

see our website www.shaarei-tefillah.com


